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Agencies in BOLD have multiple locations

NAME
Cert 

Number ADDRESS PHONE CONTACT Cert Expires Services Certification Type Email
Gender 
Served

1 A Loving Heart  19I‐7027 3195 Siebenthaler Ave. Dayton, Oh 45406 937‐609‐6830 William Peterson 10/16/2021 Residential Transition  backofficeservices360@gmail.com Male
2 A Renewed Mind 19I‐7007 885 Commerce Dr. Perrysburg,Oh 43551 419‐330‐1349 Dr. Tamara Harden 3/20/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment dbailey@arenewedmindservices.org Both
3 Abraxas  20R‐0003 2775 State Route 39 Shelby, Oh 44875 419 747‐3322 Amy Close 5/14/2022 Residential Assessment/Treatment/Transition aclose@abraxasyfs.com Both
4 Allwell Behavioral Health 19R‐7019 2845 Bell Street Zanesville, oh 43701 740‐454‐9766 Dan Carpenetti 8/17/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition dcarpenetti@allwell.org Both
5 Applewood Centers  19R‐7022 10427 Detroit Cleveland,Oh  44102 216‐521‐6511 Kathleen Ross 9/20/2021 Residential Assessment/Treatment svehar@applewoodcenters.org Both
6 Benton Counseling  19R‐7016 622 McAdams RD  Cable,Oh  43009 937‐508‐6813 Kathryn Benton 6/18/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition krhae@wildblue.net Both
7 Bobbie Hopes, PHD 20R‐0007 1501 First Ave. Middletown,Oh 45004 513‐844‐8440 Dr. Bobbie Hopes 8/15/2022 Outpatient Assessment dr.hopes@drhopes.com Both
8 Butler County Juvenile Rehabilitation  19R‐7002 280 N. Fair Ave Hamilton, Oh 45011 513‐887‐3880 Brandy Niemiller 3/19/2021 Corrections Assessment/Treatment/Transition niemillerbd@butlercountyohio.org Male
9 Cadence Care Network 19R‐7033 165 E. Park Ave Niles,Oh 44446 330‐ 544‐8005 Dominic Venetti 1/17/2022 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition dominic.venetti@cadencecare.org Both

10 Center for Child & Family Advocacy  20R‐0004 219 E. Washington St. Naploeon,Oh 43545 419‐592‐0540 Roberta Mack 1/17/2022 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition robertam@theccfa.org Both
11 Child & Adolenscent Behavior  19R‐7011 4641 Fulton Dr NW Canton,Oh 44718 330‐ 433‐6075 Dr. Seandra Walker 5/14/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment swalker@childandadolescent.org Both
12 Child Focus, Inc. 19R‐7023 4633 Aicholtz Road Cincinnati, Oh 45244 513‐752‐1555 Dr. Laura Stith 10/18/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment lstith@child-focus.org Both
13 Child Guidance & Family Solutions 20R‐0005 18 N. Forge St. Akron, Oh 44304 330‐762‐0591 Brian Perusek 11/20/2022 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment perub@cgfs.org Both
14 Cleveland Christian Home  18R‐010 4614 Prospect Ave. #240 Cleveland, 44103 216‐671‐0977 Chuck Tuttle 10/14/2020 Residential Assessment/Treatment ctuttle@cchome.org Male
15 Community Teaching Homes  18R‐020 6715 Dorr St. Toledo, Oh 43615 419‐ 868 ‐1178 Nancy Harvey 12/18/2020 Outpatient/Residential Assessment/Treatment nharvey@cthohio.org Both
16 Family Life Counseling & Psychiatric Services 19R‐7028 151 Marion Ave. Mansfield, Oh 44903 419 774‐9969 Brent Shaffer 12/20/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition bshaffer@flcps.com Both
17 Hittle House  19R‐ 7008 774 Internet Dr Columbus,Oh 43207 614‐443‐5454 Heidi Hittle‐Mcafee 2/19/2021 Residential Assessment/Treatment contact@hittlehouse.com Male
18 Hopewell Health Center 19R‐7024 90 Hospital Drive Athens, Oh 45701 740‐592‐3091 Micki Lamb 11/14/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment mlamb@hopewellhealth.org Both
19 Juvenile Residential Center NW OH  19R‐7009 1012 S. Dunbridge Bowling Green, Oh 43402 419‐ 353‐4406 Montana Crawford 3/19/2021 Corrections Assessment/Treatment/Transition administration@jrcnwo.org Male
20 Lighthouse Youth & Family Services  19R‐7005 401 E. McMillan Cincinnati,Oh 45206 513‐487‐7117 Nathan Lynch 2/20/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition nlynch@lys.org Both
21 Lucas County Youth Treatment  19R‐7017 225 11th Street Toledo,Oh 43604 419‐213‐6161 Dan Jones 3/19/2021 Residential Assessment/Transition djones@co.lucas.oh.us Both
22 Mahoning County Juvenile Court  19R‐7012 300 E. Scott St. Youngstown,Oh 44505 330‐740‐2244 James DeLucia 5/14/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment jdelucia@mahoningcountyoh.gov Both
23 Marsh Foundation  20R‐0007 P.O. Box 150 Van Wert, Oh 45891 419‐238‐1695 LeAnn Patterson 11/20/2022 Residential Assessment/Treatment/Transition lpatterson@marshfoundation.org Male
24 Mary Haven Youth Center  20R‐0006 900 Memorial Drive. Lebanon,Oh 45036 513‐695‐1613 Christine Charlton 10/16/2022 Corrections Assessment/Treatment/Transition christine.charlton@co.warren.oh.us Both
25 Miami Valley Juvenile Rehabiltation Center  19R‐7013 2100 Green Way Blvd Xenia,Oh 45385 937‐562‐4162 Albert Cowen 6/18/2021 Corrections Assessment/Treatment/Transition acowen@co.greene.oh.us Both
26 Mid‐Ohio Psychological Services  18R‐013 624 E.Main St. Lancaster,Oh 43130 740‐687‐0042 Kim Blair 10/16/2020 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment kimberlyblair@mopsohio.com Both
27 Mid ‐West Ohio Forensic 19R‐7020 607 S. Broadway Greeneville, Oh 45331 419‐305‐7213 Dr. Ron DeLong 3/15/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment midwestohiofs@gmail.com Both
28 Monford Dent  19R‐7030 6415 Valley Ranch Dr. Maple Hgts,Oh 44317 216‐644‐8620 Dr. Tyffani Dent 12/20/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment tyffmon@yahoo.com Both
29 Montgomery County Juvenile Court 19I‐7028 380 W. Second Street Dayton, Oh 45422 937‐225‐4047 LeAnn Clark 10/16/2021 Outpatient Assessment lclark@mcjcohio.org Both
30 MST‐PSB Canton  19R‐7025 919 2nd St. NE Canton, Oh 44704 330‐904‐4155 Lisa Cioffi 9/20/2021 Outpatient Treatment lcioffi@childandadolescent.org Both
31 National Youth Advocacy Program  19R‐7014 1801 Watermark Drive Columbus, Oh 43215 888‐202‐2965 Kevin Cluts 6/14/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition kcluts@nyap.org Both
32 New Beginnings  20R‐0001 100 Broadway Ave. Youngstown, Oh 44505 330‐ 744‐9020 Josette Landis 2/18/2022 Residential Assessment/Treatment/Transition jlandis@new-beginningsrtc.com Both
33 Northern Ohio Juv Comm Corrections  19R‐7029 1338 Tiffin Avenue Sandusky,Oh 44870 419‐627‐7782 Krista Collins 9/20/2021 Corrections Assessment/Treatment/Transition kcollins@eriecounty.oh.gov Both
34 Ohio Department of Youth Services  19R‐7018 4545 Fisher Road Columbus, Oh 43228 614‐644‐6540 Vanessa Tower 8/16/2021 Corrections Assessment/Treatment/Transition Vanessa.Tower@dys.ohio.gov Both
35 Oesterlen 19R‐7032 1918 Mechanicsburg Rd Springfield, Oh 45503 937 399‐6101 Donald Warner 3/20/2022 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment dwarner@oesterlen.org Both
36 Ohio Guidestone  17R‐009 202 Bagley Road East Berea,Oh 44017 440‐234‐2006 Larraine Stehlik, 3/20/2020 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment larraine.stehlik@ohioguidestone.org Both
37 Ohio Teaching Family  18R‐002 P.O. Box 300 Swanton,Oh 43558 419‐825‐3440 Mike Linthicum, 11/19/2020 Residential Treatment/Transition mikelinthicum@aol.com Both
38 Paramount Development Association 19I‐ 7031 1818 W. Third Street   Dayton, Oh 45417 937‐263‐8176 Dr. Margo Willis 12/18/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment margo.willis@paramountdevassoc.onmicrosoft.com Both
39 Ravenwood Mental Health Center 20R‐0002 12557 Ravenwood Dr. Chardon,Oh 44024 440‐285‐3568 Lori Wolfe 11/20/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment WolfeL@ravenwoodmhc.org Both
40 Safe House  19R‐7018 3164 Eastview Ave. Youngstown, Oh44505 330‐743‐9595 Chuck Brown 7/19/2021 Residential Assessment/Treatment/Transition cbrown@safehousersd.com Both
41 Shelter Care  18I‐012 32 South Avenue Tallmadge, Oh 44278 330‐ 630‐5600 Joe Rizzo 10/17/2020 Residential Assessment/Treatment/Transition j.rizzo@sheltercareinc.org Both
42 Signature Health  18R‐7001 38882 Mentor Avenue Willoughby, Oh 44094 440‐953‐9999 Debra Gurney 10/14/2020 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition dgurney@shinc.org Both
43 St. Joseph Orphanage  19R‐7021 274 Sutton Road  Cincinnati, Oh 45230 513‐231‐5010 Don Kuchey 6/18/2021 Residential Assessment/Treatment/Transition don.kuchey@sjokids.org Both
44 Summit Psychological Associates, Inc.  19R‐7006 37 North Broadway Akron, Oh 44308 330‐535‐8181 Dr. Sylvia O`Bradovich 6/14/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment sobradovich@summit-psychological.com Both
45 Talbert House  19R‐7026 2621 Victory Parkway  Cincinnati, Oh 45206 513‐761‐6222 Erica Ogletree 11/16/2021 Outpatient Assessment/Treatment/Transition erica.ogletree@talberthouse.org Both
46 The Village Network   20R‐0008 2000 Noble Wooster,Oh 44691 330‐264‐3232 Dave Paxton 10/16/2022 Outpatient/Residential Assessment/Treatment/Transition Dpaxton@TheVillageNetwork.com Male
47 Wayne County Juvenile Court  19R‐004 107 West Liberty St. Wooster, Oh 44691 330‐287‐5560 Mark Russell 2/19/2021 Outpatient Assessment mrussell@waynecourts.org Both
48 West Central Juvenile Rehab  19R‐7015 2044 County Road 25 A Troy, Oh 45373 937‐440‐5651 Gary Link 5/14/2021 Corrections Treatment/Transition glink@miamicountyohio.gov Male
49 Young Star Academy  19R‐7010 1012 ODNR Mohican 51 Perrysville,Oh 44865 419‐994‐0300 Ginger Jones 3/19/2021 Residential Assessment/Treatment/Transition gingerjones5@gmail.com Male

Assess Only 3
Treatment Only 1
Transition Only 1
Treat/Trans 2
Assess / Treat 18
Assess/Treat/ Trans 23
Assess/Trans 1
Total  49

 
CCF Programs 6  
Pending Approvals 4
Provides DD Services 10


